Software Undertaking of Infibeam into DRC, DRC will issue 
equity shares to the shareholders of Infibeam in the 
exchange ratio as per the details mentioned in Sr. No. 5. 

In case of cash • For demerger 
Undertaking: 

of SME E-commerce Services 
consideration - amount 
or otherwise share 
exchange ratio 197 (One Hundred Ninety Seven) equity shares of Re. 

1/- (Rupee One Only) each of Suvidhaa credited as 
fully paid-up for every 1500 (One Thousand Five 
Hundered) equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) 
each held by such shareholder in Infibeam as on the 
record date. 

• For demerger of E-commerce Business Undertaking: 

1,10,229 (One Lac Ten Thousand Two Hundred 
Twenty Nine) equity shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One 
Only) each of Suvidhaa credited as fully paid-up for 
every 20 (Twenty) equity shares of Re. 10/- (Rupee 
Ten Only) each held by such shareholder in NSI as on 
the record date. 

• For demerger of Themepark & Event Software 
Undertaking: 

1 (One) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each of DRC credited as fully paid-up for every 412 
(Four Hundred Twelve) equity shares of Re. 1/­
(Rupee One Only) each held by such shareholder in 
Infibeam as on the record date. 

Whether listing would Yes. Pursuant to the Scheme, equity shares of Suvidhaa and 
be sought for the DRC will be listed on BSE Limited and National Stock